

InnPower Corporation

ED-2002-0520

InnPower Reply to OEB Staff Questions

Board File EB-2024-0036

For Rates Effective January 1, 2025

InnPower Corporation EB-2024-0036 [November 12, 2024]

Please note, InnPower Corporation (InnPower) is responsible for ensuring that all documents it files with the OEB, including responses to OEB staff questions and any other supporting documentation, do not include personal information as that phrase is defined in the *Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act*, unless filed in accordance with rule 9A of the OEB's *Rules of Practice and Procedure*.

Follow-up Question #1

In reviewing the responses to the follow up staff questions, OEB Staff noticed that there was a typo in the cells referenced in Follow up Staff Question 2. **Please provide a response to the below latest by end of week (November 15)**:

Specifically, in Follow Up Staff Question 2, the cells were denoted as BE37 and BJ37, when they should have been BM37 and BN37. Below is the corrected version of the question.

Reference 1: Staff Question - 12

Reference 2: 2025 IRM Rate Generator Model, Oct 18, 2024

OEB Staff notes the transfer of the approved disposition into sub-account 1595 (2024) is reported in reversed signs in Cells BM37 and BN37. A credit of \$3,338,273 and \$119,786 should be reported in Cells BM37 and BN37, respectively.

Question(s):

a. Please confirm the OEB staff's observations and provide the revised Rate Generator Model, as applicable.

Complete. InnPower has filed a revised Rate Generator Model.